%,

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE Page
1 oof 2

2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. [3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONAURCHASE REQ. NO. 15, PROJECT NG, {If applicable}

ogoz2 2001 PRSAROB0022
8. 1SSUED 8Y conE| 00092 7. ADMINISTERED BY (fother than em 6}  CODE| 00092
DOTMaritime Administration, Allantic Division Acquisition DOTMaritime Administration, Atlantic Division Acquisition
Office of Acquisition, MRG-7200,7737 Hampton Boulevard, Building 19, Sulte | Office of Acquisition, MRG-7200,7737 Hamplon Bowlevard, Building 19, Suite
300 300
Norfolk, VA 23508 Norfolk, VA 23508
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., street, county, Siate and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUICITATION NO.

MARINE TRANSPORT LINES, INC. 8. DATED (SEETEM 11)

2075 THOMPSON AVE

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER
HA TON, 29405241
NORTH CHARLESTON, SC 20405-2415 & NO. DTMABCOS001 1 MTLO1S08018
) 108, DATED  (SEEITEM 13

cope_* [FACHLITY CODE 1407/2008

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D Thas above numbered soficiation is amended as set forth in Hem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, [j i not extendsd.

Cffers must acknowladge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or ag amended, by one of the following methods:

{2} By cumpleting ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment;, {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendiment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (¢} By separate tetter of telegram which includes a reference (o the solicitation and amendment nurhers, FAILURE OF YOUR ALKNOWLEDUMENT
T BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF QFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

I REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. 1 by virtue of this amendmant you desire to change an ofier atready submitted; such change may be made by telegrarm or
fatter, provided each elegram or letter makes reference o the salicitation and this amer . and is received price to the opening howr and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (# required)
2009 - - X4303 - RRF 951 - C1- DCTH - 0 - 0000 - 000000 - 70 - 098151 - C1 - DOTO - 25432 - B100 - 8600 -

13 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
T MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 13,

CHECK ONE| A, THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S 1SBUED PURSUANT TO! (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
THE CONTRAGT ORDER NO. 1N ITEM 104,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER I8 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as
changes in paying office, appropriation date, ete.) SET FORTH (N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103k

7 C. THIZ SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
CLAUBE: 52.243-2 - Changes --Cost-Reimbursement

B. OTHER (Specify type of madification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT Confractor D is not, is required to sign this document and retum 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solictation/contract subject matter where feasible )

The Ship Manager hereby agrees that pursuant to FAR 4.804, Closeout of contract files, that all invoices have bsen submitted and paid for against this task
order, and hereby certifies that, pursuant to Clause H.5 of the contract, the Ship Manager has paid to the Government any funds, rebates, credits, or other
amournts (including interest, if any) accruing 1o or received by the Ship Manager or any assignee arising under this task order. Further, by signing this
modification, the Ship Manager is providing a closing staternent certifying completion of this order as required by FAR 4.804-5(a){13).

For details on funding adjustmernt and the new fotal amount see Line llem Summary.

This task order is closed.

Exvept s provided hereir, alf tarms and conditions of the Gonument refarenced in ltem 54 or 104, as haretofore cfnged, ramaing uncharmed arg iy il forse gl efft.

154 NAME AND TITLE ’{}? SIGNER (Type or print) . 164, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or print}
ki 8. TR rf prr o vgrl vl Laurel Bishop
158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR » 15C, DATE SIGNED [18B. United States of America zﬁ, o e 1680, DATE SIGNED
o ’ L . .
<Zdth & Tt ( DEC Jo | py = 12-1-2011
" (Sigriature of person authorized o sign} {Sianature of Contracting Officer)
L HSN 7840011508070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REY 10.63)
PREVIOUS EDIMION Prasoriped Dy GEA PAR (48 CFR}
LBUSABLE

53243


Laurel.Bishop
Laurel Stamp

Laurel.Bishop
Typewritten Text
12-1-2011


SERVICE LIFE (ESL) FY-08
(1140772008 to 11/30/2008)

Change in Funding, Unit Price

reguirad.
WOISR #0100210 Replace Evaporator and Add Heater

WOISR #1500878 Replace Shower Pans in Staterooms

Ref Req No: PRSARGS0022Z

Furding Infarmation:

2008 - - X4303 - RRF 951 - C1- DCTO - 0 - 0000 - 000000 -
76 - 096151 - €1~ DCTO - 25432 - 6100 - 8600 -

-2,834.08

Line ltem Document Number Title Page
Summ ary MTLOISO9016/0002 CLOSEOUT 2of2

Tatal Funding: $154,501.91

FYs Fund  Budget Org Sub Object Class  Sub Program CostOrg  Sub Projijob Ne. Sub  Reporting Category

Division Closed FYs  Cancelled Fund

Line Bem Delivery Date Unit of

Rumber  pageription {Start date to End date) Quantity issue Unit Price Total Gost
G001 CLIN 04024E - DUCATO EXTENDED 0,00 JOB ($2,854.09) ($2,834.09)

The purpese of this project (MTL-DCT08-5002) is to accomplish MARAD approved specific maintenance work iterns defined as
Extended Service Life (ESL). ESL may include modemization of obsolete instaliations, blasting and coating fanks to ensure fong
term preservation, or conduct repairs which are not typical to the annual MER budget. If the work to be completed under this
funding item includes replacement/modernization of any equipment contained in the vessel's equipment configuration listing or
the modification of any structure or system raquiring reguiatory approval, a Configuration or Allowance Change Requestis

All completed work shall be in compliance with applicable standards as set forth in the Ship Manager contract at C 8.3,
Compliance Documents, and subparagraphs thereto, at the time of acceptance.

Previous Total:  $157.336 .00
Modification Totah

Grand Total
fncludes Discounts)

W

$154,501.91






